PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: November 13, 2013

DUE DATE: October 14, 2013

Distributed: September 24, 2013

Cobb County... Expect the Best!



‘404 NOLLYANNO4

SO (&v19y

\/-120(2013)

MW oo = Waut
(L334 NI )

0z|

QL NOLLVITY G141 GNY NOLLYANIIOS IONILSIXT
S ONIMYIA SiHL 4O ISOSI TH0S FHL €
HOIHM SYDVELIS ANV SITAHIE ‘SININIGYT —

ONY LIOLTY T TYVIOS V SO LI4INIG FHL

S/ ONIMYIT GIHL HIIHM INONS NOLLYWIOIN

SYM LdWNILLY ON ONY LV TYNId AITI0ITY

dTVOS DIHAVYD

MY o

g

E1/6 1/E0 “YIOM 13l 4O 1vd F
GUNININOIIN ANV
STINLINALG JTHLIO ANV VY207 Ot Iaviv
SYM LAVILLY ON 'SINIT ALITSONS THL e
O NOILY2OT LTSV FHL MOHS O
LOT JHL NO LSIXT AVN
TYNOLLIAAY TTY ONY ANY OL LOIdrS S

LIHOHIM GISYATIS SYM NNV SIHL 2
‘adsve

AXVANNIOG FHL 2LV OL JAYV

WO NIXVL S KMOHS viuvd TV 1
‘GALON

T Sz

1334

QAVATINOG 1TVD SAINIE 029¢

NI 1OO4 INO = FANGCTD LV Td
AINIOJ IONY H3d .0
Q0P 1ig) Gilvad

000°00E

= ¥0¥y3 719NV 1334

STVNDS 16V A QILSNraY
o000+
9LE102£90€ |

LV TYNI Y34 SV

2dd NIV ON

VIAY NOWWOD

F.

Ay L
sied3a 9 ALE
21€°G19 NODJOL = ININLINOI

N! 1004 INO = TANSOTD @131

ON 1INV Wi H3d G

YIAY QuvZeH GO0 WY1 ¥ NIHLIM SIN ALI3J08d SIHL 40 NOILIOd ON

AIAWNN T DGAIARY "ON dOr UOIGINDY 23¢eQ Ag I'ON: dﬁﬁwn_.y_.%muﬂ - _ﬂﬁw
m l_ @ OHF A ANDIHD OdF AQ NMVEA :uui“ wﬂwﬁpﬁﬁ 2000000
OFE=.1 INvI5 ¥9 "AINNOD G900 AAINNOD O s = .
AdIMIN WIMIS WIOLS =
ULZI :onLGia LEOI O ANV £1/61/£0 3Lva N3 3000 (s = 2
NOD INRINIGONY TN oSO AN NOLYATTY b_uuu\”u_ ll zu.“ n
£246-G66 (0L} . TIOJ¥MOS = i O
N St 39vd" 242 NOOd Lvid T Ve = N
£PO0E VISAOID *FTUAIONTIMY) . i < A
v UNS ‘AR VIIVZY vL22 VYI9d039 ALNNOD 9d0D 2151le0 o + 10 D
OZ_ .OZ_E>N_DW OZ<|_ Z_h_h__N_O AAAAODITY Lv1d WNId NOISINGANS e e
QAND SO YOVE = DO
ANDVIAYL JO 3903 = 4
]
SIADV b E 014 06 000G | ST AAO = 3
3 - ANIMQGYI AN = a0
D11 GIAINVAWOD HS e 101 RSN e - 9
2 3GVHA Il LINN whonawt -
TV CAIN A KO LR v = T
A2S N WwdI# .2/1 = St

ONNOJ M WwaZd = KD3

UITINOYN

3




APPLICANT: SR Homes PETITION No.: V-120

PHONE: 678-249-8470 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Brian McBride PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 678-249-8470 LAND LOT(S): 1037
TITLEHOLDER: SR Homes, LLC DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of Rivers SIZE OF TRACT: 0.344 acres
Call Boulevard, east of Gatestone Way COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(3620 Rivers Call Boulevard).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the front setback from the required 20 feet to 19 feet.

R-40




053 LN A@pﬁcatmn for Variance
- sCobb County

L: 3
2013 AUG 21 PH (type or print clearly) Application NV~ 22 .
088 COUNTY ZONING DIVISIOX Hearing Date: __ I {13{13
Applicant Oeormes Phone # (§79:243 %170 _E-mail beion.mebride @4he arben.cem
Aoan MBeipe Address _sxk ppgre M ovms Boouwm B o (aweswis il (o 300
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

__é(mﬂﬁ@@ Phone #_(¢7%:249-%470 __ E-mail
presentative’s&igrature) 3““‘ = ”“Z;;-
My commission expires: _b"’ c@ - { 7

/(B9 Lave evmbant (& M e S0 T

Notary Public

Titleholder Phone # (1%-2%89- &500  E-mail
(AT k‘ qsp
Signature tj,r F“/ 4z & 20 Conbgucsorrs (4 30
\l‘ %, (street, city, state and zip code)

FC S\ NOTA,;::%."-_% %@ed sealed and delivered in presence of:

- = .z
My commission expires 04-3¢ 202£ : »%'“‘C 3 <= /11’/1/(4/ ﬂ M Jé?‘&éé
:2 'éb *pmgs S ’:\L@ \\S 7 JNotary Public

. O .... \\ T
Present Zoning of Property 220 jmg,emj”& X BUp  ppsth A 2ot 3
Location

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) ___ /0%7 District I Size of Tract __ - 244 uc. Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
Foowpemen € ITRACTER. _APSOHTED Fesnr wete BevYem o E/L _bpua pF 20

We  HTAYED ¢ T al Lguivm . L £ AM ¢ £ rovp/fesut
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List type of variance requested: & bucs Feesut f;; rrBacie 7 /9.

Revised: March §, 2013
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APPLICANT: Eric and Christina Paloski

PETITION No.: V-122
PHONE: 770-312-4401 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Eric B. Paloski PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 770-312-4401 LAND LOT(S): 814

Eric B. Paloski and Christina L.
TITLEHOLDER:

Polaski DISTRICT: 16

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the northern terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 0.39 acres

of Winter Wren Way, north of Pine Warbler Way

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3
(1785 Winter Wren Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 22 feet.
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_ Application for Variance
- Cobb County
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‘% B&!Ect thepextraordmaly and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
ﬁ&!‘h’ﬁ{mﬁt be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other L~

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
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APPLICANT:  Kerley Family Homes PETITION No.: V-124
PHONE: 770-792-5500 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Gene Kerley PRESENT ZONING: R-20/0SC
PHONE: 770-680-9601 LAND LOT(S): 290
TITLEHOLDER: Kerley Family Homes at HR, LLC ~ DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the northern terminus  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.30 acres

of Wallis Farm Lane, north of Wallis Farm Way

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(522 Wallis Farm Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Waive the front setback from the required 20 feet to 17 feet.
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weeg countv GEORE Application for Variance

r"[g f‘;}
J013SEP - AM1I: 37 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V-i124
CORB COUNTY ZONING DIVISIGH ) Hearing Date:
Applicant lf y s Phone a<770) /P2 856 E-mail
é;}yf /4‘:&/&'3 | Address ]5@ Elos Aoiw & L7 /%/ﬂ/:&/{‘— 9/:4
(representative’s ngsfie, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

E-mail

P
Phone #Léﬁbj() (80 F¢e/

(representati¥e’s signature)

My commission expires: q - Q ’/ 4

z
(aﬁaﬁdditio(al signatures, if needed)

My commission expires: 0 -q- / L/

Present Zoning of Property

Location 54 N jeta f)ﬂ, 200064

) if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

District (2 2= Size of Tract_ (. SO Acre(s)

Land Lot(s) o296

Please select the extraordina exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar#{ths piece of property involved.

| A\ —
Size of Property hape of Property opography of PropertyYe3 Other .

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

WO\,LD ba Mhie *)4/&-1' é)dere/ /’ud ow bome .

List type of variance requested: fFrow T _ Q/pe/(lf[.\‘“ P AS-0" 4k [F-0"

Revised: March 5, 2013



This plat was prepared for the exclugive use of the person,
persons, or entity named in the certificate hereon. Said
certificate does not extend to any unnamed person without
an express recertification by the surveyor naming said person.
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APPLICANT: Adam Beckerman PETITION No.: V-125

PHONE: 770-362-2545 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Adam Beckerman PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-362-2545 LAND LOT(S): 265
TITLEHOLDER: Adam and Kathy Lynn Beckerman DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acres
Hazelhurst Lake Drive, north of Pete Shaw Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(3955 Hazelhurst Lake Drive).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the setback for an accessory structure under 144 square feet (outside stone

fireplace) from the required 5 feet to 0.52 feet adjacent to the northern property line; and 2) increase the maximum

allowable impervious surface from 35% to 44%.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. _V~{( 2 s
Hearing Date: _ (| 13 ha

Applicant AD Am Eaketm AN Phone # 77D - 36X ~15YS E-mail Ad“Mde(U Man @ H0+m(u| , (om
ADA?V\ BC’CK Elm AV Address 5355 H AZC,)'\JV $+ LckQ D Mafl{Hau G"A 300éé'

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Qo Baskr __Phone #770-364-254Y E-mail Mméecfum.(a.uetmm/, lomm

(representative’s signature) \\‘ > 0. WIL Ly
- NeigryPubls -

0 et 4 'l‘
My commission expires:ﬂwg 010 /,Q (/ ::.
-' 5
] . Com

ﬁOTAﬂ?), @
- UB\_\
Titleholder F kA”';\‘f {)(,CKERNA Phone # 770 ~364-45YY E-mail AMM‘)QL"QW“E@&}Q‘%_
Signature P Address: 2155 HAZS hurst Lakeod, marntHe €4 3 00k

, sealed and deli /red in peseﬂce

EXPIRES

-
-
t
L

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
‘g (LAY ? 2,
ﬁ L aled and delivgred in pp&erﬁél‘)f;vy!LL ,4 ',
My commission expires: dm/fg/ 07&/@ / ﬁ// [ﬂ / TARY ", 9 '-_
N 3 7 domgPubly T
. % “ Aug. 31,2016 .' -
Present Zoning of Property < :
RO; PEINNS v\
Location 3955 HAZelhv 4 Lake DRive  Mac tHa G4 30066 ~, ”TONC
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) ITITIAMN
Land Lot(s) 8 b g District [ h +h Size of Tract __ « Lié Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other “/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank). 3
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EXHIBIT
V125 (20713)

I am requesting a variance from the required buffer of 5 feet to .52 feet to accommodate an outside stone fireplace that
was constructed back in 2011.

Adam Beckerman

in April of 2011, | contracted with a pool builder to construct a pool, patio and fireplace in my back yard. Although the
contractor was referred by my neighbor who used them the previous year, | still performed significant due diligence on
the contractor including visiting 5 other projects that they had completed, speaking with those homeowners and
checking BBB and other reputable sources for reviews. Based on my research, there was no information for me to
conclude that | would receive anything but a quality product.

The original plans that were prepared by the pool builder and submitted to Cobb County (see attached) showed that the
fireplace was well within my property lines by 14 feet. One evening during the construction | came home to find out
that the pool builder had arbitrarily decided to shift the fireplace to where it currently stands now. At the point that |
had become aware, the foundation had already been poured, cinder blocks stacked and some of the stone facing was
already being applied. | inquired of the pool builder as to why she changed without receiving my approval and her main
response was it would look better since it would be closer to the spa. At that point with all of the work that had been
done it was impossible to have it moved back to the original planned location. | was immediately concerned that this
could be over the property line and she assured me on numerous occasions that we were still well within the property
line and required buffer zones. When | was informed a few months ago about the fireplace encroachment, | called the
pool builder who unfortunately was unwilling to take responsibility for any part. The cost involved to dismantle and
rebuild the fireplace will be somewhere between $8,000-$10,000 which does not include the landscaping that will need
to be redone in the affected area. In addition to the cost, the dismantling and reconstruction would create a significant
disruption to our backyard.

| appreciate your consideration of this matter.

Adam Beckerman
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EXHIBIT
V-125 (2013)
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EXHIBIT

V-125 (2013)|
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APPLICANT: D'Lynn Prins PETITION No.: V-126

PHONE: 678-296-2208 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: D'Lynn Prins PRESENT ZONING: RA-4
PHONE: 678-296-2208 LAND LOT(S): 936
TITLEHOLDER: DLynn Damron Prins DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southern terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 0.20 acres
of Della Street, south of Terrell Mill Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(1065 Della Street).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 21 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

b ey . :cation No. V.. ,2&
1TY ZORIKG DIVIS! (type or print clearly) Application V4
088 COUTY Hearing Date:
Applicant Diann Prins Phone # 18- 2962208 g mait__dpv inS@ivanh, Com
D 'Lu N /T'f\/'\f; AN Address [0 ©6S }\&” a Street S E,’ Feuy ﬁ({ GA
{roprohentative’s name, printed) (street, Cily, state and zip code) m%
/A'W/U/YU\% D'%WcV#NDcWATFR - E-mail CLD rins @man h, comq
(vepres{)!auvc s signature) & Notary PLalic !

Douglas i"our‘ty . ¢
State of Geergia Signbd, sealed and delivered in presence of;

. : < y Commlssmn tx nrcs Jan 19 1 ){2 S !)g Ja
My commission expires:.; faf SO T i p gy m‘,@i" ‘ Lol W LA

Notary Public

Titleholder Dllunn Pf&t NS Phone# (07§ ol% 2208  E-mail dpring é“mauf"l e
Signature AMMW{ ________ Address:_ 65 w jfﬁ Manette Cia 300¢t

(attacl) sdditional signatures, if Yeded~—2 ate and zip code)

DIANE W VANDEWATER T _.
Noiary Pubtic Signed, scalpd and delivered in pre of:

Douglas County ¢
My commission expires: JAN (4, 9~0‘4‘ ___State of Geargia W v L)

My Commission Expires Jan 19, 2014 ] Notary Public
g GG R G g
Present Zoning of Property
Location !0 (LS)K"/”QJ Street 5€  Mary CH& qa 30063
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersectioh?'etc.)
Land Lot(s) District Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other
The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoni inance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (if
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

et TN |

NV NTNL r\?\mL_ \f\.\ Nac ¥ ‘?tsou\r\ '(n\ \o \

\hL'T.\Z\Fih \QyQQ 5 SSL{Q ;; K. !gz E 1) BSSS)ES;&&
ﬁg@ﬁ&k‘—g@%

l

List type of variance requested:

Revised: March §,2013



V-127 (2013)

GENERAL NOTES ~

ACCORDING TO THE CURRENT "F.LA. OFFICIAL
FLOOD HAZARD MAPS", COMMUNITY PANEL NO.'s
13067C 0015 F, DATED AUGUST 18, 1992 &
13057C 0330 8, DATED JULY 15, 1988,
THIS PROPERTY IS NOT IN AN AREA HAVING
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARDS.

THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED
HAS AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 1 SECOND PSR ANGLE
POINT AND A PREQISION RATIO OF 1 IN /0,594 IT
HAS BEEN ADASTED USING THE COMPASS RULE

EQUIPMENT USED TO OBTAIN THESE MEASIREMENTS

15 WAS A TOPCON GTS-2J5H. UIVISIo
% ALL MATTERS OF TITLE ARE EXCEPTED. v
THE DATA SHOWN ON THIS PLAT HAS A CLOSURE
i § PRECISION RANO OF 1 IN 155,825, THIS SL;RVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE
Dt inn ans e mars T8 T e e
BEARINGS ARE CALCULATED FROM' ANGLES TURNED SHOWN. NOW OR FORMERLY
FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC OBSERVATON. ASA K. & K4 A GAGE
2, N orsor
b REFERENCE: DB. 13794, PC. 1486. AN '\ NB9U9'SIE 15 PROP.
3
TOTAL AREA = 108,763 SQ. FT. .
2.497 ACRES &
¥
| N eg
&
&
é‘%\\‘"
BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR &
JAMES T. WOODIN P
! & JANEANNE T. WOODIN 4 !
| (BEING LOT 115, BLOCK "C”, PHASE FOUR, JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP) ég / o s T
| 20° !
. LOCATED IN LAND LOT 30 & \-‘f
‘ 16th DISTRICT, 2nd SECTION $ \ -
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA W/ / w
- AND~- &y Sl
LOCATED IN LAND LOT 1267 /[ /0 o osmeorecommome s /L oo 2
15th DISTRICT, 2nd SECTION ey A \

(otv-—LINE)/

CHEROKEE COUNTY, GEORGIA  /
DECEMBER 19, 2005 1"=40’
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SCALE IN FEET /
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1500 PALM STREET
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APPLICANT: James and Janeanne Woodin PETITION No.: V-127
PHONE: 770-713-1213 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: James and Janeanne Woodin PRESENT ZONING: PD
PHONE: 678-787-4584 LAND LOT(S): 1267, 30
TITLEHOLDER: Janeanne T. Woodin DISTRICT: 15,16
PROPERTY LOCATION: At thr corner of Township ~ SJZE OF TRACT: 2.497 acres
Ridge Point and Township Ridge Trace COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(3463 Township Ridge Point).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the front setback from the required 60 feet to 52 feet.

R-20




2088 COUNT
“izni LApplication for Variance

ZUJ3S’£P-9 iz 1, Cobb County

COB3 COUNTY Zoning Division (type or print clearly) ﬁg:rliiﬁztgggo. 129

Applicant, !Ap_«g %\)Aucmug Weeobu Phone # 110 -13-12(3 E- mail rusodin@ bellsouth et

; @18 - 181 4S84 \]0\ uocf)itv-\@‘jmo.tl O
L{A'M% < \}mgmc‘ﬂ‘ Wloobivy  Address 3443 Towugwe Roas PT MR 1etra G/-\- 3006

(representatlve s name, printed (street, city, state and le code
M 910 -13 ~12(3 at ﬁ;dLsCukh net
Phone 4 &1®-187-45BE Eomail Q cul LD
representatlve s signatury > ‘2‘ *\sSlON eh..
i L) psha oy NN
Slgned sealed anEctSiv edﬁpprle\@#be -

My commission expires: W\OJ\JL\ O( 2013

’,’ 0;...!'4y tQ\ ublic
GAarres 1Mooty T1G-{I34215 ’Wf‘&ﬂﬁ. Eitecottr, ned
Titleholder y_fay =" \ hone # &18-181-4FAE-mail - cchgclc!»ﬂtﬂtéqrno.\\ Comn

g,

Signature Address: 3%3_[6'11)&5&9 Ru @:P W

(attach additional signatures, if needed)

My commission expires:T,Y\CU\j 19 , 20|+

Present Zoning of Property ?D
Location 3463 TowuSwe Dto(:t“ gm-r'_ MegieTa , GA 306~

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 30 District ___[ (o T#, 2440 SE&Se of Tract 2,497 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

At
HITTIVe

Pie Suigwy
Size of Property 2.5 ACRSS Shape of Property &3&9" Topography of Property SLOPED  Other

'The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

HOWS S HAS HAD THS VIDLATION SWCE ITWwAS BuwT i 1887,

ARE ™ME ZRD OwNSR S | P, Goss THROUGI VERY SYIALL. Oa0 T OF
coveRe® Feour Porm, CAmuotr ReNove RCOF BECAVSE ITIS A
VieTDriaw STyls ORAR PoROH. Ko ZANIG VARIANCE CAMmes BS
Fovup 14 (peg Covur v RECORDS TO ALOW FOR THIS

List type of variance requested: ALLQD ™S B.L,. TGO THROUGH CovVaRED
Porcit (o iThouT ALTERING ROOF AMD EORCH ,

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Michael and Larissa Daugherty

PHONE: 404-388-6960

REPRESENTATIVE: J.L.Brooks

PHONE: 404-557-3565

TITLEHOLDER: Michael and Larissa Daugherty

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the eastern terminus of

Wicks Valley Drive, east of Wicks Lane

(1883 Wicks Valley Drive).

PETITION No.: V-128
DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 763
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.81 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow an accessory structure (384 square foot "proposed garage") to the side of the

principal building.
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| -Appllcatlon for Variance

WIISEP 10 PH 3: 20 Cobb County

COEB COUNTY ZOHING Divis o (type or print clearly) ﬁg;‘::;"g:t? J{T 17;7;«,'3

ApplicantMichael & Larissa Daugherty Phone #404-388-6960 E-mail mdaughem(42@gg;/5gg§g pet
Ot dier SPrrAgs
T Brooks nddress 558 Mabne (ur? oA 344/2

" (street, city, statc.and zip code)

9 (Bai fé’ﬂ)’i[ N

S , senled and eljvcredh)pmscneeoﬂ

A

Notary Public

A)

A}

Titleholder Mlcha,e\Qaugl'grty Larissa DaughWone 4770-579-1185 __E-maijlmdaugherty42@comcast.net
Address:1883 Wicks Valley Driv ri

(street, city, statc and zip code)

Signature X_(7™\

X IN{.W%}, |

Signed, sealed and delivered in mscncc of:

My commission expires: (2\ [ . (

Present Zoning of Property a J~3 n X OMMES 5

Locatin /83 _Luides Lslly rve 4\&6\\3 TN 1
{street aldress, if applicable; nesrest interseotion, etc.) z O.,.o 8L ."'. < ;,:'

Land Lot(s) ___7(a3 pistict /G Size of Tract _( J5t15 Akl

Please sclect the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to thc piece of property 1’1:' fﬂlﬁﬁhw&‘? W

condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property / Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinauce Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following thc nommal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

o 1:/4 (a7l TAaT 7 7
/»‘m// TS Pard e Lall OOl ij/é D1 _STAP

O [rasp  cE /EX/;A//?; /////mM/J

List type of variapce requested: = //“ /l&é///’ /%/ﬁﬁ"é/ g/ Sz ///zo = £~
ou s = /7

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: AmeetS. and Holly M. Shetty

PETITION No.: V-129
PHONE: 678-923-9576 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Holly Shetty PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 678-612-9219 LAND LOT(S): 1198
TITLEHOLDER: Ameet S. and Holly Shetty DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.72 acres

Timberloch Drive, north of Webney Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(3275 Timberloch Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the side setback from the required 10 feet to 5 feet on the southern side.
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Appllcatlon for Variance
Cobb County

WI3SEP 10 PM 3: 24

(type or print clearly) Application No. Y=~12 9
COBB COUNTY Zur’iNu Dt ViSiOn Hearing Date:
Lol lY M, SHETTY
Applicant BAmeer S SHeTTY Phone #({78-93 3-957¢ E—mailjé_g#yo' O] clowd . Corn

Holl, Shaffl, Address 2978 Tamussrloc DEIVE

(re rciZdtlve s namel rinted) (street, city, state and zip code)
\;%/v/ ¢ %}Z]\ Phone # (pF%- (@[3 9 €) E-mail sﬁuﬂl;ﬁ ld()_ud.(‘ [0744¢
(represegtative’s sign@re)

Signeyl, sealed an ﬂvered in pyesence of:
My commission expires: Zil az ; _a_t )| (Q 2 Mj 0&}7(
Hotary Public

Titleholder Am e‘r{é, SHE7TY  Phone # (74933 - 9576 E-mail SAetfs € ickud. Caony
Signature Address, , 7§ "-$cf L e e ld(/ d 32065

att aturéyifac ““ PAUL mpreet, city, state and zip code)
\# /‘ (28 (/(‘\)?:Sﬂ/d hb//[' 0 AnvﬁgiI
H ‘-o sealed and ]' ered in presegee of:
’2 Pueuc f
My commission expires; ), ; é Zl )/ {Q 1A A‘ bV 4/, )
%’I cOUhTY =~ Q

A )
Ut st

MyComm:' -

0‘

\

i ' Y
Present Zoning of Property Z - 20 XRIST! L HENDLE

— Henry County
Location 3278 Trmperiocr DRIVE ___State of Georgia
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersec,on,mwommhlion Expires Feb 22,
Land Lot(s) 2.1 (b\pd{ Cj District __|{o™® Size of Tract _Q .73 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Plegse staje what hardshlp would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
‘ g 'S Lo @ L ac/ _Can,
O Y Yo oinie e Za a.rM/iM S PAY

/4 / ) :

Y o
7, € //’ 7 21 _/11‘ o L)

List type of variance requested: SIJ efine /me € ﬁ) 5 ‘\%ﬂ JD

Revised: December 6, 2005
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APPLICANT: Robert Ramaley PETITION No.: V-130
PHONE: 770-841-0169 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Robert Ramaley PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-841-0169 LAND LOT(S): 911, 962
TITLEHOLDER: Robert E. Ramaley DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 1.08 acres
Octavia Circle, west of Vester Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(2930 Octavia Circle).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

1) Waive the setbacks for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (864 square foot

"Carport") from the required 100 feet to 7 feet adjacent to the side property line to the north and to 25 feet adjacent to

the rear property line to the west; 2) waive the setbacks for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (approximately

1,000 square foot "2 Story Brick and Frame with Basement") from the required 100 feet to 38 feet adjacent to the side

property line to the south, to 90 feet adjacent to the rear property line to the west, and to 51 feet adjacent to the front

property line to the east; and 3) allow an accessory structure (approximately 1,000 square foot "2 Story Brick and

Frame with Basement") to the front and side of the principal building.
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Application for Variance

| (type or print clearly) ApplicationNo. _ \/ = 2=
JISEP 11 pH 2: 51 Hearing Date: n-B34A%
gl
AMMM @tunn c&y Phone # 2720 -84/ ~0169 E-mail __amacy =R (oncast ves
KRoseer Ramsey Address__ 2930 Oectavia Ciacle, (Haeicma 64
(representative’s name, printed)” (street, city, state and zip code) = ! 006 2-
Q i, Phone # 270 ¥4 -0/6§ E-mai] RAMALEJIZ—Q Cortesst. et
(representative’s signature) \\\\‘ Lo ',,’
X g Foz
§ ’bf’ EXPIRESJAE\\:% Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: £ : GEORGIA ? E Q; C O Q.. Cﬁv:é!j‘?g)
’%@z.% 28 20TE § $ N Notary Public

i
SRS
§
, é—’;c?’
c
*,,

Phone# 770 -FY/ - 06169 E-mail J’ZAMALEJ@@QN(-GSJ

Address: 2930 Oerrva Crecle /‘/42{4/74 Ea
(street, city, state and zip code) — Be062—

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

% S E ~ {Gomy Public
Present Zoning of Property

””num@
Location 2930 @crﬂwﬂ recle /\'/Alaﬁsr‘rn GCna J00 & 2
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

/
Land Lots) _ 1! ¢ FG&2- District_ /& ' * Size of Tract _/+ © ¥ Acre(s)

I
e

@Q\) \\\\\\

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property /.&@ * 4c. Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

<«/ch o f.%‘l:shuc; drtOewa%/ £re _WMoTtplhowe éﬁ&:ﬁjl Qg‘p?
List type of variance requested: 77 V. S70rRrAGE CA 2 pPorT —
Peotectinn Cenm | \@ml-ker“

j%b

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Windsorbrooke, LLC PETITION No.: V-131
PHONE: 404-661-5482 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Jeffrey Soble PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-587-9300 x111 LAND LOT(S): 819
TITLEHOLDER: Windsorbrooke, LLC DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 1.01 acres
Windsorbrooke Drive, west of Murdock Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(1749 Windsorbrooke Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

1) Waive the front setback from the required 25 feet (previous variance V-115 of 1988) to

15 feet; and 2) waive the 12,500 square foot requirement of land 18 inches above the base flood elevation to 10,096

square feet (per Cobb County Code Sec. 58-53).
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Application for Variance

JQ13SEP 11 PR 25b Cobb County
TG RIviSIoN (type or print clearly) Application No. '/"}I
~gg3 COUNTY ZOwh Hearing Date: _Nov. 13,2013
Applicant Windsorbrooke, LLC Phone # 404-661-5482 E-mail ari.kowalsky@homevestors.com
Jeffrey Soble Address 3115 Roswell Road, Suite 203 Marietta, GA 30062
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

@k/\' Phone #_770-587-9300 x.111 E-mai] jsoble@wilcherl.com
pre ve's signature)

A ighed, sealed and dglivered in presence of: )
My commission expires:g)()dl/1 /% °Z'0 /j" /}W 4// / /‘ZO A?

ﬁotar;/ Public
Titleholder Windsorbrooke, LLC Phone # 404-661-5482 E-mail _ad.kowalsky@homevestors.com
Signature AW\& / Address: 4675 Shallowford Road, Suite 109 Atlanta, GA 30338
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

. Sighed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expiresww . ZPZD/ v m@\%/@//m Q// U «20@

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property _ R-20 Single Family Residential

Location 1749 Windsorbrooke Drive Marietta, GA 30062

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 819 District ___ 16 Size of Tract __1.014 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property _ X Topography of Property ___ X Other __ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION

List type of variance requested:
We propose to move the existing setback at the front of the property from 25', (set in place by an existing
vartiance, application #115 and approved on May 11, 1988), to 15/, to give us enough depth to place the entire

home outside of the floodplain without having to perform volume balancing, which would significantly disrupt

the existing and natural topography of the floodplain itself.
Revised: March 5, 2013




.« Application for Variance
Cobb County

20ISER 11 PH 2: 5L (type or print clearly) Application No. v-3|
Hearing Date: _Nov. 13, 2013

COBB COUNTY ZOHING DIVISIGH

App]icant Windsorbrooke, LI.C Phone # 404-661-5482 E-mail arikowalsky@homevestors.com
Jeffrey Soble Address 3115 Roswell Road, Suite 203 Marietta, GA 30062
(representatwe s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

_% Phone # 770-587-9300 x.111 E-maj] jsoble@wilcherl.com
tative’s SIgnaIure)

{gned, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expiresw W l,[ QO/ \7~ / {M’Q/\JMM 7// U 20 /\5

N?tary’Public
Titleholder Windsorbrooke, LLC Phone # 404-661-5482 E-mail _arkowalsky@homevestors.com
Si gnature M / Address: 4675 Shallowford Road, Suite 109 Atlanta, GA 30338
(attach additiona‘?signarures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
- Signed. sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires:(ﬂw' /J 020/\7 d‘}(uwl QW;O / 11/1—06
1 / Notlry Piblic

Present Zoning of Property __R-20 Single Family Residential

Location 1749 Windsorbrooke Drive Marietta, GA 30062

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 819 District 16 Size of Tract __1.014 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property X Topography of Property __ X Other __ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION

List type of variance requested:
We request a variance for relief of the 12,500 square foot requirement of land 18" above the base flood
elevation on this property to 10,096 square feet in order to avoid disturbing the land inside the floodplain

itself.

Revised: March 5,2013



29

v AANwvA AN A

PROPERTIES GROUP

Sales « Property Management .‘:f_;‘: E_j
ReDrevelopment * Leasing () =
S w
= ("
2 2
Subject Propetty: 1749 Windsotbrooke Drive S
Marietta, GA 30062 -_Z"% —
o
Tax/Parcel ID #16-0819-0-023-0 -5:) C‘.f_'l_
&

Total Acreage: 1.014AC

Cobb County Classification — R20 Single Family Residential

FEMA Flood Zone — Type X Shaded

The subject property is a vacant lot located on the cul-de-sac corner of Windsorbrooke Dir.
in unincorporated Marietta, GA.

There are several features existing on this property that are affecting the usability of the
property for construction of a single family residence. These features include a state waters
stream, a Georgia Power overhead easement and underground utility easements.

There are not any local/subdivision HOA that exists on the propetty.

Setbacks:

Front setback — 25’ (As approved by variance)
Side setback — 10°

Rear setback — 35

Note: A variance was approved on May 11, 1988 (applicant #115) resetting the front setback
to 25’ in lieu of the standard 35’. Itis our understanding that this setback 1s recorded in
perpetuity.

The subject property 1s owned by our client, Windsorbrooke, LLL.C; Ari Kowalksky, who’s
purchase was contingent upon initial county approvals during the entitlement stage. At that
time, it was owned by Norman and Kathy DeWalt. We received approval from Community
Development for buffer averaging and relief of the county 50°/75” stream buffer setback in
favor of the state 25’ stream buffer setback on February 12, 2013, Exhibit A and
subsequently applied for a conservation easement as was required as a stipulation of
approval. That easement has been recorded with the Court. Mr. Kowalsky then closed on
the purchase of the property on February 27, 2013.

3115 Roswell Road = Suite 204 = Marietta, GA = 30062
Main 770-587-9300 * Fax 678-501-5128




EXHIBIT
V-131 (2013)

Much of the information required on the survey for the buffer averaging, limits of the
floodplain, setbacks off the stream, land area outside the floodplain, etc...., was provided by
storm water management and is the same as what is required for passage by their
department.

When submitted for a building permit, the plans were stopped at stormwater management
due to a discrepancy of the location of the limits of the floodplain on the east side of the
stream, where the home is intended to be erected. At that time, we were made aware that
the county was and is relying on information prepared by Dewberry Engineering, during an
aerial survey and “interpolated between cross sections just upstream and downstream of the
property”. While our survey was prepared from information provided by FEMA, and
gathered through multiple static GPS observations by Lowery & Associates on the ground.

The county’s usage of the Dewberry information creates a difference in the size of the
floodplain of 2,605 square feet and in effect would be to place a large portion of the
structure of the home inside the limits of the floodplain, as is shown on Exhibit B. By using
information provided by FEMA, which 1s standard practice, we were able to avoid do that.
More damaging, however, is that the more eastward location of the floodplain’s limits makes
it impossible for us to attain the necessary 12,500 square feet of land 18” above the base
flood elevation or outside the floodplain with the current topography, as is required in the
county ordinance. We now have only 10,096 square feet, a shortage of 2,404 square feet.

The hardship imposed by the county’s regulations violate the rights of the property owner
according to the 5" and 14™ amendments of the US Constitution, and thetefore, under these
conditions, a taking is occurring. The regulations are depriving the owner of use of his
property for economic gain without proper due process and just compensation. This 1s
further strengthened by the 1992 US Supreme Court decision, David H. Lucas v. The South
Carolina Coastal Commission. In the affirmation, Justice Alito stated, “The 5" Amendment
is violated when land-use regulation. .. denies and owner economically viable use of his
land.” Additionally, “when the owner of real property has been called upon to sacrifice all
economically beneficial uses in the name of the common good, that is, to leave his property
economically idle, he has suffered a taking”, and that, “the fact that a particular use has long
been engaged in by similarly situated owners ordinarily imports a lack of any common-law
prohibition. ... so also does the fact that other landowners, similatly situated, are permitted
to continue the use denied to the claimant.”

As we understand things, our only remaining options ate either to perform a volume
balancing, changing the topography of the floodplain to attain the required 12,500 square
feet or have a variance granted, giving us relief of the 2,404 square feet that we are under in
conjunction with a variance to move the front setback from 25’ as was granted in the 1988
variance, to 15°, thus giving us enough depth to place the entire home outside of the
floodplain without having to perform a volume balancing, which would significantly disrupt
the existing and natural topography of the floodplain itself. Something we very much wish
to avoid. We therefore make those requests.

It is curious that we would be permitted to perform a volume balancing to attain the 12,500,
essentially destroying the natural topography inside the floodplain, yet the stipulation
blocking our ultimate approval deals with land entirely outside the floodplain of which an

3115 Roswell Road = Suite 204 = Marietta, GA = 30062
Main 770-587-9300 = Fax 678-501-5128



EXHIBIT
V-131 (2013)

overwhelming majority is not to be touched at all by our plans, and in no way affects our
land, the natural storm flow of the propetty inside the floodplain, the floodway itself, the
easements on the property or anybody else’s property. In fact, the county ordinance would
seem to suggest a desire to not disturb the floodplain. Section 58-30 states, “Iz is zhe purpose of
this articte. . ... (is to) 3. Limit the alteration of natural floodplains, stream channel , and natural protective
barriers, which are involved in the accommodation of floodwaters; 4. Control filling, grading, dredging and
other development which may increase erosion or flood damage; 5. Prevent or regulate the construction of flood
barriers which will unnaturally divert floodwaters or which may increase flood hagards to other lands; and 6.
Protect the stormwater management, water gualily, streambank protection, stream corvidor protection, wetland
preservation and ecological function of natsral floodplain areas.” I’'m sure that we can all agree that for
all parties involved and/or affected, including the existing property ownets in and around

the neighborhood, it would make more sense to grant us the variance on the 12,500 square
feet, in addition to the variance request to move the front property line setback to 15,
allowing us to construct the entire structure outside of the floodplain while leaving it and its

natural topography intact. The results of the variance requests, if approved, are shown on
Exhibit C.

We believe that moving the front setback would not disrupt the existing appearance of the
neighborhood. There are not any existing homes on either side that are sitting in-line at any
depth to our proposed project as 1 side is a major 150” Georgia Power easement and the
home on the other side sits in the cul-de-sac on an angle.

We have consulted with a well accomplished attorney, here in Atlanta, who specializes in
takings law. We are assured that a very legitimate case against the county exists if we are
denied a building permit based on this situation. In fact, if we are denied these variances and
thus a building permit, then a taking 1s occurring and my client will have every intention to
seek any and all legal recourse at his disposal. If it ends up in a court of law, this very well
may turn out to be a watershed case, no pun intended, and place the county in a very
difficult position. If the county were to choose to stand by its regulation of the required
12,500 square feet while at the same time refusing to grant a variance to those properties and
ownets who can meet all other regulations, then the county is rendering all of those
properties useless and valueless, essentially condemning every single one in Cobb County
where these conditions apply. And if the court were to decide against the county, 1t will be
forced to either revise or remove said regulation and/or be forced to purchase every single
one of these properties from their current owners.

It is not our desire to end up in the coutts. We would much prefer to be granted these
variances allowing our project to proceed.

3115 Roswell Road = Suite 204 = Marietta, GA » 30062
Main 770-587-9300 * Fax 678-501-5128
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APPLICANT: Clinton D. Brady, IIT PETITION No.: V-132

PHONE: 404-451-2940 DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Clinton D. Brady, III PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-451-2940 LAND LOT(S): 204

Laura S. Brady and Clinton D. 1
TITLEHOLDER: g, iy DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of Ozark  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.54 acres
Lane, east of Rushmore Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3
(5192 Ozark Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the side setback for an uncovered deck from the required 5 feet to zero feet.
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:Application for Variance
| Cobb County

0IISEP 11 PH 2 53 (type or print clearly) Application No. M:[ Sg‘
COBB COUNTY ZONING DIVISICH Hearing Date:

Applicant Q/‘./‘\h}f\ h a(hdj UlPhone # HYOY-Us | 1 9 ¢ OE-mail Cb@(t:\dj QXA . net
UL Address 5193 Ozack  Lene, Mecetts, Gt 3061

(street, city, state and zip code)

(representative’s name, printed)

()({R-DZM / Phone # Y -4SST 2994 O E-mail Q,B&’C«dg ©

sen ve’s signature)

s
Signgd sealed and delivered jn-prege : / . ‘S((}P"
—_— O %
My commission expires: Y ¢ o2/ /h.ﬂ;ééu j’E H
““Z:"éﬂ“’a’%‘“"‘ /5
Titleholder {_lin Arad Phone # 4YW-YSt A9 YD __E-mail 4
Signature / Address: 5| ). Q2 eck LQM f\(\u—-eH'b Q{L
T—(auach-additipa! si , if needed ,
mprﬁ signatures, if needed) (street, c1ty state and zip code) g \\Q\O e
Sigged, sealed and delivered in presence of
My commission expires: ' a/ 7 / éw 2 ﬁ‘ &
Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property ’R - 30 D\e> d e~hed @I},&.QA/\“; s,
A A
Location 519 Ozack Lane, [Daciethe, G 3O NOT, (2%
(street address, if épphcable nearest mtersect" ton, etc.) s -~ - !% §
. U, $F
Land Lot(s) A0 District ___/>> Size of Tract BL@@{%&) §

e . -% Nt
Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in* W}:&e
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. i

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other :’/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applymg for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank)
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V-133 (2013)

Stormwater Monagement Area
Bottom Pond 1010.50

Tap of woll 1019.00

100 yeor elev.—1017.93

100 yeor storage — 154,717 cfs

1 inch = 30 ft.

AN % LAND SYSTEMS LLC
/lg‘%‘ LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
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‘4"9’ Marietta Georgia 30066
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PROPOSED FOOTING SURVEY FOR:
SUN ROOM ADDITION

CONCORD VILLAGE
LOT #19
1043 VERLANDER TRAIL

LOCATED IN LAND LOT 1073
OF THE 19th DISTRICT, 2nd
SECTION COBB COUNTY, GEDRGIA

DATE: 09-10-13 SCALE: 1" = 30°




APPLICANT: W & H Properties, LLC PETITION No.: V-133

PHONE: 770-424-1819

DATE OF HEARING: 11-13-2013
REPRESENTATIVE: Colby Henson, Skip Harper PRESENT ZONING: RSL
PHONE: 404-386-0322 LAND LOT(S): 1073
TITLEHOLDER: W & H Properties, LLC DISTRICT: 19

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of Floyd  SIZE OF TRACT: < 0.25 acres

Road, west of Hicks Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(1043 Verlander Trail).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 24.5 feet; and 2) waive the rear

landscape buffer from the required 30 feet to 24.5 feet.
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wosp conty GLoRApplication for Variance
wiser 12 prizso Cobb County

N (type or print clearly) Application No. V133
COBB COUNTY ZONING DIVISIGH Hearing Date: __|{ - \3 ~\3
Applicant _W&H Properties, LLC Phone # 770-424-1819 E-mail skip@hseproperties.com
Colby Henson or Skip Harper Address 701 Whitlock Avenue, Suite K46, Marietta, GA 30064

(representative’s pame, printed)

(street, city, state and zip code)

awwnitg,, ,PJ] ne 404- 386 0322 E-mail colby@hseproperties.com

ive’s si » Wi st
(representative’s signature) §\\ ‘N\ 580 ONé* /,/2
g o % z Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
S iF uAN. TS /Z .
My commission expires: =k 21, = ! A~
Z ., 2014 7% v Notary Public
4 '-00 TS
'& : RESTS
4RY N . g \, \\
Titleholder W&H PrOJertles LLC “u, I/”“mm\“\\\P‘}]one # 770-424-1819 E-mail skip@hseproperties.com
Wiy . . .
Signature st "’ Address: 701 Whitlock Avenue, Suite K46, Marietta, GA 30064
(attach addmona\@ nat g‘rd"‘?e ed ”/,/’ (street, city, state and zip code)
s Z
55* ; JAN. '%’ z?_- Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: = 21, el ] gl e
? . a U4 T 3
Z,

., - Notary Public
,%903&5 A0S -
R. ...... v\\\\

Location 1043 Verlander Trail, Mableton, GA 30126 (Concord Village Subdivision located off of Floyd Road)
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) _1073 District _ 19th Size of Tract _less than .25 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

A hardship exists whereby the size and configuration of property does not allow for the construction of a home with a sunroom attached
while providing adequate driveway depth to allow a typical car to be parked in the driveway without extending into the road.

Another hardship exists whereby the house could not be reversed due to a conflict between the driveway and an existing storm drain
catch basin located in front of the house.

List type of variance requested: A variance is requested for a reduction of the landscape buffer from 30 feet to 24.5 feet behind
unit #19 to allow for the construction of a sunroom.

Revised: March 5, 2013



